date

Dec 2nd
Dec 4th
Dec 5th
Dec 7th
Dec 9th
Dec 10th
Dec 11th
Dec 12th
Dec 13th
Dec 15th
Dec 18th
Dec 19th
Dec 20th
Dec 21st
Dec 22nd
Dec 25th
Dec 27th
Dec 29th
Dec 30th

time

seen
1030 52 curlews, 1 oystercatcher
1100 7 curlews
1330 14 curlews
1100 11 curlews
1000 22 curlews, 2oystercatchers

745 34 curlews, 2 oystercatchers
1250 10 curlews
1215 35 curlews
1415 12 curlews
1200 7 oystercatchers
1100 1 curlew
1515 36 curlews, 4 cattle egrets
1015 36 curlews, 4 snipe, 1 oystercatcher
1115 15 curlews
1115 16 curlews 1 oystercatcher
1045 23 curlews, 2 snipe
1200 26 curlews

945 4 cattle egrets, 3 little egrers, 2 snipe, 11 curlews
1030 35 curlews

weather
cloudy and dry
dry

heavy rain
wet and windy

cold dry

cold dry

overcast and windy
cold windy overcast
wet and windy

wet and windy

cold sunny dry

cold sunny dry

dry overcast, windy

overcast misty
misty cold

dry overcast
dry cloudy

high tide @

1417
1624
457
626
737
806
837
909
943
1109
1426
1537
1638
1734
1826
821
947
1131
1204



comments

people clearing drainage ditch in field

5 cattle egrets in field behind development field



