date	time	seen	weather	high tide @
Dec 2nd	1030	52 curlews, 1 oystercatcher	cloudy and dry	1417
Dec 4th	1100	7 curlews	dry	1624
Dec 5th	1330	14 curlews	heavy rain	457
Dec 7th	1100	11 curlews	wet and windy	626
Dec 9th	1000	22 curlews, 2oystercatchers		737
Dec 10th	745	34 curlews, 2 oystercatchers	cold dry	806
Dec 11th	1250	10 curlews	cold dry	837
Dec 12th	1215	35 curlews	overcast and windy	909
Dec 13th	1415	5 12 curlews	cold windy overcast	943
Dec 15th	1200	7 oystercatchers	wet and windy	1109
Dec 18th	1100	1 curlew	wet and windy	1426
Dec 19th	1515	36 curlews, 4 cattle egrets	cold sunny dry	1537
Dec 20th	1015	36 curlews, 4 snipe, 1 oystercatcher	cold sunny dry	1638
Dec 21st	1115	5 15 curlews	dry overcast, windy	1734
Dec 22nd	1115	5 16 curlews 1 oystercatcher		1826
Dec 25th	1045	5 23 curlews, 2 snipe	overcast misty	821
Dec 27th	1200	26 curlews	misty cold	947
Dec 29th	945	4 cattle egrets, 3 little egrers, 2 snipe, 11 curlews	dry overcast	1131
Dec 30th	1030	35 curlews	dry cloudy	1204

people clearing drainage ditch in field					
5 cattle egrets in field behind development field					

comments